

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING SEALY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION W. E. HILL COMMUNITY CENTER **1000 MAIN STREET**

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2019 3:00 P.M.

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sealy Economic Development Corporation to be held on the above-mentioned date and time at the W. E. Hill Community Center located at 1000 Main Street, in Sealy, Texas, 77474.

THIS MEETING IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND A NOTICE IS BEING POSTED TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE TEXAS OPEN MEETING ACT IN THE EVENT THAT A QUORUM OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SEALY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION IS IN ATTENDANCE.

INDUSTRIAL PROSPECT PREDEVELOPMENT ANNOUNCEMENT.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that a copy of the September 9, 2019 agenda of items to be considered by the Sealy Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors was posted by 3:00 p.m. at City Hall, 415 Main Street, City of Sealy, Texas, on or before, Friday, September 6, 2019.

//signature on file//

Dayl Cooksey, Secretary Sealy Economic Development Corporation

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT PUBLIC MEETING: In compliance with the Americans with Disability Act, the Sealy Economic Development Corporation will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities who plan to attend the meeting and who might need auxiliary aids or services. Please contact the City Secretary at 979-627-6105.